
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/056061-2025 

Award

 DPP2508 - Anti-Social Behaviour (ASB) Educational Film

Police and Crime Commissioner for Dyfed-Powys

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-056061
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0553d7 (view related notices)
Published 12 September 2025, 10:15am

Scope 

Description

To award the development of an ASB educational lesson resource to include a
dramatised film for use in schools (for children in years 5/6 primary and year 7) by the
HDPP Schools Police Officers.

 

Contract 1. DPP2508 Anti-Social Behaviour (ASB) Educational
Film

Supplier

Nick Straker

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/056061-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/056061-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0553d7


Page 2 to 5

Contract value

£40,000 excluding VAT

£48,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

9 September 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 31 March 2026

6 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

Contract locations



Page 3 to 5

UKL24 - Powys

UKL14 - South West Wales

Information about tenders 

9 tenders received

9 tenders assessed in the final stage:

9 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

8 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

Nick Straker

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPDG-8867-DHWN



Page 4 to 5

2 North View

London

SW19 4UJ

United Kingdom

Email: nick@nickstraker.net

Region: UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. DPP2508 Anti-Social Behaviour (ASB) Educational Film

Contracting authority 

Police and Crime Commissioner for Dyfed-Powys

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYBL-9173-QNJN

Police Headquarters

Carmarthen

SA31 2PF

United Kingdom

Email: kath.ostroznik@dyfed-powys.police.uk

mailto:nick@nickstraker.net
mailto:kath.ostroznik@dyfed-powys.police.uk


Page 5 to 5

Website: http://www.dyfed-powys.police.uk

Region: UKL14 - South West Wales

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.dyfed-powys.police.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. DPP2508 Anti-Social Behaviour (ASB) Educational Film
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Nick Straker

	Contracting authority
	Police and Crime Commissioner for Dyfed-Powys


		2025-09-14T13:18:04+0100
	TCPDF




